UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2133321667 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 11/29/2021 01:31 PM Pg: 1 of 4

AFFIDAVIT

THE EAST 125 FEET OF THE NORTH 39 FEET (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 26 INCHES OF THE WEST 28 FEET THEREOF) OF LOT 14 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER AND THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 3732S 61ST AVE CICERO, IL 60804

Parcel ID Number: 16-32-321-044-0000

After recording mail to:
Altima Title, LLC.

Altima Milwaukee Ave.

Chicago, IL 60631 Ph. 312-651-6070

Contion

!

2133321667 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP

ST	ATE OF ILLINOIS) SS ESTATE OF Allan Wisniewski, Deceased.								
CC) SS ESTATE OF <u>Allan Wisniewski</u> , Deceased. UNTY OF <u>全</u> 量								
	d now on this 27 lay of October, 2021, , after being first y sworn under oath, testifics and deposes as follows, to wit:								
1.	My name is Nicole Wisniewski-Slager I am over the age of twenty-one (21) years of age and, to my understanding, am otherwise competent to give testimony.								
2.	l reside at 3732 S. 61st Ave. Cicero, 12 08.14								
3.	l sister and the only sibling (state relationship to carased) knew him/her in his/her lifetime.								
4.	Allan Wisniewski , owner of the property commonly known as:								
	16-32-321-044-0000 (legal description and PEV s.toched)								
	died on 12/23/17 in the City of Joliet, County of Will, State of Illinois. EXELUBIT "A"								
5.									
6.									
7 .	No persons were adopted by the decedent.								
8.	The parents of the decedent are <u>Barbara Poltorak- Koukol & Zbigniew Wisniewski</u> both said parents are alive. Only two children were born to the parties, and none were adopted.								
9.	The decedent died intestate.								
10.	That the total value of the estate of the deceased, including both real and personal property owned by the deceased either individually or in joint tenancy at the time of the death of the deceased, does not exceed the sum of								

\$200,000.00 dollars.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 11. That all the descendants medical, hospital and funeral bills have been paid in full.
- 12. The forgoing is based upon my own personal knowledge and belief, is true, and if called upon as a witness I would competently and consistently testify thereto.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

nicoli Wisnierski Glager	
AFFIANT	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO ME THIS LED DAY OF MEMBER , 2021	
SUBSCRIBED PIND SWORN TO ME THIS DAT OF	
NOTARY PUBLIC MAGDALENA MACCOMBS	4
	K
Notary Public - State of Illinois Ally Commission Expires Jan 17, 2022	- [
——————————————————————————————————————	- }
	1
Propared By: NICOLE WISNIEW 21 - SLAGOR	
3732 S 6184 AVE	
Cicero IL 60804	
Telephone: 630 510 4195	
<u> </u>	
After Recording Mail to: NI COVE WISNIEWW - STAGEN-	
27732 S GIA Ave	
Cicero IL 60804	
	,
	C.

EXHIBIT

JOLIET, ILLINOIS

MEDICAL EXAMINER/CORONER CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER 2017	0104359	MEDICAL EX	KAMINER'S CASE N	UMBER 17-0670		DATE ISSUED 1/23/2016				
DECEGENTS LEGAL NAME ALLAN WISNIEWSKI					SEX I	DATE OF DEATH DECEMBER 23, 2017				
COUNTY OF DEATH WILL										
CITY OR TOWN HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION NAME NEW LENOX SILVER CROSS HOSPITAL										
PLACE OF DEATH EMERGENCY ROOM / OUTPATIENT										
BIRTHPLACE CHICAGO, IL	SOCIAL SECUR	RTY NUMBER STATUS MEYER A UNION	AT TIME OF DEATH NARRIEDMEVER IN CIVIL	SURVIVING SPOU	BEIGIVIL UNION PARTNER	FORCES? NO				
RESIDENCE 3732 S 61ST AVENUE		,	APT. NO. CITY OR TOWN CICERO			INSIDE CITY LIMITS? YES				
COOK 137	TE ZIP CODE 60804	ZBIGNIEW W	NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MA ISNIEWSKI	APRIAGE/CIVIL UNION		NAME PRIOR TO FIRST MARRIAGE/CIVIL LIMIGH LTORAK-KOUKOL				
INFORMANTS NAME BARBARA POLTORAK	K-K-JUKOL	ess DRIVE, LEMON	T, IL, 60439							
METHOD OF DISPOSITION CREMATION		ACE OF DISPOSITION OREST CREMATO	DRY	LOCATION - CIT	ry or town and sta .E, IĹ	DATE OF DISPOSITION JANUARY 02, 2018				
PUNERAL HOME ILLINOIS CREMATION CENTERS, 10/J F.OHLWING ROAD, LOMBARD, IL, 60148										
FUNERAL DIRECTOR'S NAME MARK JOHN KAZLAUS	BKAS	-0			FUNERAL DIRECTO 034015610	r's Illinois Ligense Number				
LOCAL REGISTRAR'S NAME SUSAN OLENEK)		DATE FILED WITH L JANUARY 19					
CAUSE OF DEATH PAR IMMEDIATE CAUSE	TI MULTIPLE IN	JURIES	0_	-		377469 0 8246 0 8246				
(Fital dispase or condition resulting in death)	b MOTOR VEH	ICLE COLLISION	Due 3 Fr & Consequence	et):		AND SEAT				
			Does to for an a contact of) red		Rivultishe Tigasini Xosasini				
	e.			0						
			Out to (cr as a consequence							
PART II Enter other algoriticant co	onditions contribution	ng to double but not resul	iling in the underlying co	ilviso given " , P/ AT L		NAUTOPSY PERFORMED? YES				
	WEREA	NUTOPSY FINDINGS USED TO RTE CAUSE OF DEATH? YES								
PEMALE PREGNANCY STATUS NOT APPLICABLE						r of Death DENT				
DECEMBER 23, 2017	10 10	TIME OF INJURY 09:39 PM	PLACE OF INJ ROADWAY		1/4	INJURY AT WORK? NO				
LOCATION OF INJURY	EST OF CEDAL	DOMES!	CIEN II 60491		Ω,					
143RD ST 447 FEET WEST OF CEDAR ROAD, HOMER GLEN, IL, 60491 DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED: MOTOR VEHICLE CRASH DRIVEP: CPERATOR										
ATTEND THE DECEASED?	DATE LAST SEEN	4	DICAL EXAMINER OR PR CONTACTED?	ľ	RONOUNCED CEMBER 23, 2017	7 TIME OF DEATH				
CERTIFIER MEDICAL EXAMINER/C		DATE CERTIFIED JANUARY 19, 2016								
NAME, ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE PATRICK K ONEIL, 158				***************************************	•	PHYSICIAN'S LICENSE HUMBER				



This is to certify that this is a true and correct copy from the official death record filed with the Illinois Department of Public Health.

Susan Olenek

Executive Director and Local Registrar
Will County Health Department
ANY ALTERATION OF ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE